10-5-07

10-24-2001

**Q9**/869896 **PTO/PCT Rec'd** 05 0CT 2001

Form PTO-1592 (modified)							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:							
Name of Conveying Party or Parties:     Hidetoshi YANO     Takanobu UENO	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:						
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	HARISON TOSHIBA LIGHTING CORPORATION 2-1, Asahimachi 5-chome, Imabarishi Ehime 794-0042 JAPAN						
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes  No						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: July 26, 2001						
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09 869,896	B. Patent Number(s):						
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes   No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	Total Number of Applications and patents involved:						
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☐ Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0733  Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment						
	Deposit Account No.:     19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)						
	(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)						
Do Not Use this Space							
·							
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.  Joseph M. Potenza, Reg.No. 28,176  Name of Person Signing  Total Number of Pages comprising	October 5, 2001  Date						

ASSIGNMENT						
		etoshi YANO, 4-33, Katayama 2-c 05-8, Nakadera, Imabari-shi, Ehin			, JAPAN and	
		vely) referred to as the Assignor, h NT LAMP, DISCHARGE LAM INCORPO		IID CRYSTAL BAC		
for which	h an applica	tion for Letters Patent of the Unite	ed States has l	peen prepared,		
	said and a	Declaration for said application excapplication having been filed in the accorded Serial Number	e United State	es Patent and Tradema		
	$\boxtimes$ said	application having been filed unde accorded Application No. PCT/JP				
	<b>WHEREAS</b> ne 794-0042	, <u>HARISON TOSHIBA LIGHT</u> 2, JAPAN	ING CORPO	RATION, 2-1, Asahin	nachi 5-chome, Imabari-	
aforesaid  and transinvention which m divisions  Letters P assigned me/us re lawful d administ	I invention a NOW THE sfer unto the nas describe ay be grants, reissues, cand and said AND said AND said AND said AND said Aspecting said documents a stative procedular to the	Assignor warrant and covenant the We have not executed and will not Assignor agree to communicate the invention, to execute all division and make all rightful oaths relateding and generally do everything United States when requested so the	the United St consideration presentatives re right, title as and its terri- of; Commission at I/We have execute any it to said Assignational, continua- ting to said goossible to a	ates which may be greathe Assignor by these and assigns, the full and interest in and to a torial possessions and er of Patents and Tracefull right to convey the instrument or assignmented or its representation, reissue and foreign invention, and to tend the said Assignee to Assignee.	anted therefor; e presents do sell, assign, and exclusive right to the any and all Letters Patent d in and to any and all demarks to issue all said the entire interest herein ent in conflict herewith; ves any facts known to ign applications, sign all stify in any judicial or o obtain and enforce said	
_		N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We		•		
Date:	<u> </u>	,	Name:	Videtoshi	Hidetoshi YANO	
Date:	Tuly 2	6, 2001	Signature: Name:	Fakanobu Ues	Takanobu UENO	

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0132

Signature: Name: